## **Letter of Authorization**

Company: Shenzhen SEI Robotics Co., Ltd.

Address: 3F(East), Block D, SDG Infoport, No.2 Kefeng Road, Nanshan

District, Shenzhen, P.R. China

**Product Name:** 4K ATV Stick

Model Number: SN5B6AX(X=A to Z), BEAST, SET210

FCC Identifier: 2AOVU-SN5B6AD

We authorize Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd, to act on our behalf on all matters concerning the above named equipment.

Any individual within Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd is authorized to act on our behalf and take action on the application.

We declare that Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd, is allowed to forward all information related to the approval project to the Federal Communication Commission and to discuss any issues concerning the approval application. Any and all acts carried out by Shenzhen Tongzhou Testing Co.,Ltd on our behalf shall have the same effect as acts of our own.

Name: Jason Liu Date: 2018.01.20

Jason Zhav

**Title: Attestation Engineer** 

Signature of applicant: